Terms used in this Amendment, when capitalized, shall have the same 
meanings assigned to them as set forth in the Agreement. 

2. Amendment.  Section 3(A)(ii) of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as 

follows:  

(ii) Funding Shortfall Commitment. Castle Rock shall pay up to 
a maximum of five million, seven-hundred, eighty-four thousand, two hundred and 
ninety-six dollars ($5,784,296) beyond the $14 million in ARPA funding to 
complete final design and construction (the “Funding Shortfall Payment”).  The 
Funding Shortfall Payment shall be reimbursed to Castle Rock as detailed herein.  
Any portion of the Funding Shortfall Payment not reimbursed to Castle Rock shall